
Product description
Insulated, sound-absorbing  
aluminium duct with a coupling at each 
end.
This silencer has an outer layer of 
plastic which means that it emits some 
noise to its surroundings. 

Technical data
The ducts are supplied as compressed 
items. They should only be pulled out 

Insulation thickness = 50 mm.
Supplied as a compressed item, to be 
pulled out to 0.75 m or 1.5 m when 

 
Fitting instructions
Slack curves should be created which 
will cause less air resistance and better 
ventilation. Ensure that the ducts are 

 
condensation from collecting in the 
water pockets. The ducts must not be 
put under any pressure which would 

in a considerable increase in noise and 
drop in pressure.
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Produktbeskrivelse
Isolert lyddempende aluminiums-

Lyddemperen har et ytre lag av plast 
som gjør at noe lyd kan avstråles til 
omgivelsene. 

Teknisk data
Kanalene leveres komprimert. Først 
ved montering trekkes kanalene ut til 
sin fulle lengde.
Isolasjonstykkelse 50mm.
Leveres komprimert, trekkes ut til 
0,75m eller 1,5m ved montering. 

Monteringsbeskrivelse
Det bør formes slake krumningsgrader 
som gir mindre luftmotstand og bedre 
ventilasjon. Påse at kanalene monteres 
slik at ikke eventuelt kondensvann kan 
samle seg  i vannlommer. Kanalene må 

vil føre til en kraftig økning av støy og 
trykkfall.

Produktbeskrivning
Isolerad ljuddämpande  

ände.
Ljuddämparen har ett yttre lager av 
plast som gör att något ljud kan  
spridas till omgivningen. 

Tekniska data
Kanalerna levereras i komprimerat 
skick. Först vid montering dras  
kanalerna ut till sin fulla längd.

Levereras i komprimerat skick, dras ut 
 

Monteringsbeskrivning

att åstadkomma lägre luftmotstånd 
och bättre ventilation. Kontrollera att 
kanalerna monteras så att eventuellt 
kondensvatten inte kan ackumuleras i 

 
belastas så att de plattas till; detta 
medför en kraftig ökning av buller och 
tryckfall.
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Rett lyddemper/Rak ljuddämpare/Straight silencer            
Art.nr./Art.no. 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz
111004 6 16 24 30 37 28 15 8

16436 7 14 22 24 32 26 13 8

16437 5 13 17 19 27 19 10 9

111005 10 16 17 16 24 15 8 7

Rett lyddemper/Rak ljuddämpare/Straight silencer
Art.nr./Art.no. 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz
16431 11 21 35 44 48 45 25 15

16432 11 20 39 38 44 40 21 11

16433 11 24 36 32 39 31 17 15

16434 13 27 29 26 35 24 12 11

Lyddemper med 90° bøy/Ljuddämpare med 90° böjning/Silencer with 90° bend
Art.nr./Art.no. 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz
111004 4 9 20 29 36 30 17 10

16436 5 9 20 23 31 30 19 11

16437 3 6 13 17 26 26 16 12

111005 6 8 13 14 24 19 12 7

Lyddemper med 90° bøy/Ljuddämpare med 90° böjning/Silencer with 90° bend
Art.nr./Art.no. 63 Hz 125 Hz 250 Hz 500 Hz 1000 Hz 2000 Hz 4000 Hz 8000 Hz
16431 11 22 38 51 60 45 27 17

16432 11 20 42 45 56 44 25 16

16433 8 23 38 35 50 33 21 17

16434 13 31 29 27 44 29 18 14

Art.nr./Art.no. Diameter Lengde/Längd/Length NOBB GTIN

16431 Ø100 1,5m 11497997 7023670164318

16432 Ø125 1,5m 11497971 7023679164326

16433 Ø160 1,5m 11497989 7023670164332

16434 Ø200 1,5m 23375900 7023670164349

Art.nr./Art.no. Diameter Lengde/Längd/Length NOBB GTIN

111004 Ø100 0,75m 44483702 7023671110048

16436 Ø125 0,75m 41128802 7023670164363

16437 Ø160 0,75m 41128810 7023670164370

111005 Ø200 0,75m 44483736 7023671110055

DEMPING AV LYD tilsvarende ISO 7235, statisk innskuddsdemping.
DÄMPNING AV LJUD motsvarande ISO 7235, statisk insatsdämpning.
SILENCING in accordance with ISO 7235, static insertion loss.

DEMPING AV LYD tilsvarende ISO 7235, statisk innskuddsdemping.
DÄMPNING AV LJUD motsvarande ISO 7235, statisk insatsdämpning.
SILENCING in accordance with ISO 7235, static insertion loss.
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Temperaturområde: -40ºC - +90ºC Temperature range: -40ºC - +90ºCTemperaturområde: -40ºC - +90ºC

Trykkfallsdiagram/Tryckfallsdiagram/Pressure drop chart
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Flexit AS
Tlf 69 81 00 00
post@flexit.no   www.flexit.no

Våre produkter er i kontinuerlig utvikling og vi forbeholder oss retten til endringer. 
Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle trykkfeil som måtte oppstå. 

Våra produkter utvecklas ständigt och vi förbehåller oss därför rätten till att göra ändringar. 
Vi tar inte heller ansvar för eventuella feltryck som kan uppstå.

Our products are subject to continuous development and we therefore reserve the right to 
make changes. We also disclaim liability for any printing errors that may occur. 

Produktet er listet i databasen for byggevarer som kan brukes i Svanemerkede bygg

Produkten är listad i husproduktportalen och kan användas i Svanenmärkt byggande

The products is listed in the database for building products that can be used in 
Nordic Swan Ecolabelled buildings


